
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to
Original House Bill No. 403 by Representative Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "paragraph) and (6), and (G) and to enact
3 R.S. 15:1199.4(D)(8), (9), and (10) and (E)(7) through"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert "paragraph) and (6), and (G) are hereby
6 amended and reenacted and R.S. 15:1199.4(D)(8), (9), and (10) and"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 1, line 13, change "twenty-one" to "twenty-two"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 14, change "Nine" to "Ten"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 1, line 16, after "(8)" and before "for the" delete "The chairman of the board of
13 directors" and insert "The executive director"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 1, between lines 18 and 19, insert the following:

16 "(10) The secretary of the Department of Public Safety and Corrections shall
17 appoint one member from the Department of Public Safety and Corrections medical
18 staff."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 7

20 On page 1, after line 21, add the following:

21 "(6) One member shall be appointed from a list of three members nominated
22 by the Louisiana Chaplains' Association or the Louisiana Inter-faith Conference."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 8

24 On page 2, line 14, change "Eleven" to "Twelve"